	05-18-	1998	C	U.S. DEPART	MENT O	COMMER
REC			٠.			ademark Of
: মতি, 0651-0011 (০ঞ্. <del>494</del> ) 	) (1991) <b>1991) 1991) (1991) (1991) (1991)</b>	<b>                                    </b>	_	_		•
'sb sertings □ □ □ ▼	100685	322		l decumente es	een the	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		lease record the an	ached origina	i documents or	copy tile	1601.
Name of conveying party(les): 12	-12-97	2. Name and a		celving party(intertainm		Inc.
NICK CHURCINOFF	i					
ChursinoFT additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:	Yee 20 No	Internal Add	dress:			
. Nature of conveyance:						
X Assignment	1erger			St. Ambr		
Q Security Agreement (	Change of Name			, Canada		
□ Other		City:		_ State:	ZI	P:
recution Date: November 28, 19	197	Additional nan	ne(s) & address	:(es) attached? O	Yes <b>%</b>	No
	i					
Application number(s) or patent numbo						
		n, the execution d	ate of the ap	plication is: n	ecem	nar 12
If this document is being flied together	a new application			plication is: N	ecemi	ner 12 1997
		n, the execution d B. Patent		plication is: . D	ecem	
If this document is being flied together	a new application	B. Patent	No (s)	plication is: <u>n</u>	ecem	
If this document is being flied together  A. Patent Application No.(9)		B. Patent	No (s)	plication is: . n		1997
If this document is being flied together  A. Patent Application No.(s)  0 9/989 389  Name and address of party to whom $\infty$	a new application	8. Patent inched? () You OXA 6. Total numb	No (s)		Is Involv	1997
If this document is being flied together  A. Patent Application No.(9)  0 9/989 389  Name and address of party to whom $\infty$ concerning document should be malled	a new application	8. Patent inched? () You OXA 6. Total numb	No (s) for of applications of the second sec	lons and patent	Is Involv	1997
If this document is being flied together  A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/989 389  Name and address of party to whom $\infty$ concerning document should be malled Name:  Eric Fincham	a new application	8. Patent inched? () Yes OXA  6. Total numb  7. Total fee ()  Ox Enclos	No (s)  er of applicat  37 CFR 3.41	lons and patent	is involv	1997
If this document is being filed together  A. Patent Application No.(9)  09/989 389  Name and address of party to whom $\infty$ concerning document should be malled Name:  Eric Fincham Intomal Address:  Eric Fincham	a new application  collional numbers at  spondence	8. Patent inched? () Yes OXA  6. Total numb  7. Total fee ()  Ox Enclos	No (s) for of applications of	lons and patent )	is involv	1997
If this document is being flied together  A. Patent Application No.(2)  09/989389  Name and address of party to whom $\infty$ concerning document should be malled Name:  Eric Fincham Intomal Address:  Street Address:  Eric Fincham  1991 Perigny Blyd. Suit	a new application  coditional numbers at  spondence  & Company  te 104	8. Patent inched? Q Yes O'A. 6. Total fee (:	No (s)  er of applications  37 CFR 3.41  ed  ized to be characteristics	lons and patent )	0.00	1997 ed: 1
If this document is being filed together  A. Patent Application No.(9)  09/989 389  Name and address of party to whom $\infty$ concerning document should be malled Name:  Eric Fincham Intomal Address:  Eric Fincham	à Company	8. Patent inched? Q Yes O'A. 6. Total fee (:	No (s)  er of applications  37 CFR 3.41  ed  ized to be characteristics	lons and patent )	0.00	1997 ed: 1

To the best of my knowledge and belief he original document.

Eric Fincham
Name of Person Signing Total no

Mall documen Comm J foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy (

Signature 3 er of pages including pover sheet, attachments, and document

o be recorded with required cover sheet information to: oner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D 20231

Date

9 2

## UNIVERSAL ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, 1/We, NICK CHURSINOFF

of 3643 St. Laurent, 3rd Floor, Montreal, Quebec,
Canada, H2X 2V5; have invented certain improvements in
GAME DEVICE

and described in patent application entitled Game Device having a Petition executed by myself or the 2874 day of November, 1997 and:

WHEREAS, ICE COLD ENTERTAINMENT INC.

of 4030 St. Ambroise, Suite 201, Montreal, Quebec,

Canada H4C 2C7

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in an to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 9051 FRAME: 0331

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our

hand(s) and seal this

28th day of Niramor

1997 .

Nick Chursinoff

withess

File: 2379-1A

December 12, 1997

75 20

The Patent Of to date stamp hereon will knowledge receipt of the following documents:

Re: New U.S. Appin - Nick Chursineff Game Device

1. Covering letter dated December 12, 1997 comprising 2 pages and including Certificate of Mailing

2. Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney

3. Declaration Claiming Small Entity - Independent Inv. 4. Universal Assignment and Recordation Form Cover Sheet

5. Declaration Claiming Small Entity - Small Business

6. Disclosure comprising pages 1 - 7Claims 1 to 12 comprising pages 8 - 9; Abstract of the Disclosure comprising page 10

7. Drawings - Figures 1 - 5 comprising 3 pages

8. Government Fees: Filing \$395.00, Assignment \$40.00

10. Express Mail Envelope EI027160916US (18/989389)

Eric Fincham, Reg. 28,201



Fric Fincham & Company, 1991 Perigny Blvd. Suite 104, Chambly, Quebec, Canada J3L 4C3

PATENT

REEL: 9051 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 12/12/1997